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(I'OU0O) Navy Activity

—(FOHOFA Naval Criminal Investigations Service (NCIS) Headquarters review of a
Jolnt FRR/NCIS joint counterespionage operation revealed that an NCIS assct had
conducted undisclosed participation in a US organizalion in violation of Procedure 10 of
DoD Regulation 32401 -R and SECNAVINST 3820.3E. “the FBI maintained that under
its manuals, no prior authorization was required. This incident reveals differences that
may exist among (he operating guidelines of different Iederal agencics regarding 10O
procedures and should be considered as part of any Federal inter-agency review ol 10
18sues,

(1) Updates of I'reviously Reported Incidents and other Signiticant Procedure 15

Actions -

--(U/FOHE) In addition, the NSA/IG closed out its AUguSt 2004 inspection rcport of
o pfter having determined that Intelligence Oversight findings, identified in the

Auglst inspection report, had been rectified. The NSA/IG determined that they had

received adequate reporting feedback and that Intelligence Oversight processes were
documented to ensure program sustamability.
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